506740385 06/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6787202

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
YONGSHUAI WANG					06/24/2021	
YUELONG LIAO					06/24/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AUTEL	INTELLIGENT TE	CHNOLOGY CORP	., LTD.		
Street Address:	8TH FL DISTR		31, ZHIYUAN, XUEY	'UAN ROAI	D, XILI, NANSHAN	
City:	SHENZ	HEN, GUANGDOM	NG			
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	518055					
Property Typ			mber			
				_		
Application Number:		29796957				
				_		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	29796957 (312)427-6663				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	29796957 (312)427-6663 • the e-mail addre s	ss first; if that is ur			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA be sent to	29796957 (312)427-6663 • the e-mail addre s	ss first; if that is ur			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provideo	29796957 (312)427-6663) the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 3124271300 chicagouspto@lad	ss first; if that is ur sessful, it will be se as.net			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provideo	29796957 (312)427-6663 5 the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 3124271300 chicagouspto@lad RICHARD J. STRE	ss first; if that is ur cessful, it will be se as.net EIT	nt via US N		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	29796957 (312)427-6663) the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 3124271300 chicagouspto@lad RICHARD J. STRE LADAS & PARRY,	ss first; if that is ur sessful, it will be se as.net EIT 224 SOUTH MICHI	nt via US N		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provideo	29796957 (312)427-6663 5 the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 3124271300 chicagouspto@lad RICHARD J. STRE	ss first; if that is ur sessful, it will be se as.net EIT 224 SOUTH MICHI	nt via US N		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	29796957 (312)427-6663 o the e-mail addres i; if that is unsucc 3124271300 chicagouspto@lad RICHARD J. STRE LADAS & PARRY, CHICAGO, ILLINO	ss first; if that is ur sessful, it will be se as.net EIT 224 SOUTH MICHI	nt via US N		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	29796957 (312)427-6663 o the e-mail addres i; if that is unsucc 3124271300 chicagouspto@lad RICHARD J. STRE LADAS & PARRY, CHICAGO, ILLINO	ss first; if that is ur sessful, it will be se as.net EIT 224 SOUTH MICHI DIS 60604 UTEL/RJS/MB	nt via US N		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	29796957 (312)427-6663) the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 3124271300 chicagouspto@lad RICHARD J. STRE LADAS & PARRY, CHICAGO, ILLINO CU-75376 A	ss first; if that is ur essful, it will be se as.net EIT 224 SOUTH MICHI DIS 60604 UTEL/RJS/MB	nt via US N		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to if provided	(312)427-6663 (312)427-6663 (312)427-6663 (3124271300 chicagouspto@lad RICHARD J. STRE LADAS & PARRY, CHICAGO, ILLINO CU-75376 A RICHARD J.	ss first; if that is ur essful, it will be se as.net EIT 224 SOUTH MICHI DIS 60604 UTEL/RJS/MB	nt via US N		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, for Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	29796957 (312)427-6663 the e-mail addres i; if that is unsucc 3124271300 chicagouspto@lad RICHARD J. STRE LADAS & PARRY, CHICAGO, ILLINO CU-75376 A RICHARD J. /Richard J. S 06/29/2021	ss first; if that is ur essful, it will be se as.net EIT 224 SOUTH MICHI DIS 60604 UTEL/RJS/MB . STREIT Streit/	nt via US N		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: laration_ar	29796957 (312)427-6663 o the e-mail addres i f that is unsucc 3124271300 chicagouspto@lad RICHARD J. STRE LADAS & PARRY, CHICAGO, ILLINO CU-75376 A RICHARD J. /Richard J. S 06/29/2021	ss first; if that is ur sessful, it will be se as.net 224 SOUTH MICHI 0IS 60604 UTEL/RJS/MB . STREIT Streit/ ge1.tif	nt via US N		

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

TITLE OF Intelligent Key of Vehicle **INVENTION:**

OATH/DECLARATION:

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to: (check (and complete) one)

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application

Number ______ filed on ______ (If the application is being filed as a 371 US national stage of the PCT international application, insert the PCT application number and filing date) ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the below named inventor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Autel Intelligent Technology Co,Ltd.</u>, a corporation of <u>China</u>, whose mailing address is <u>8th Floor, Building B1, Zhiyuan, Xueyuan Road, Xili, Nanshan</u> <u>District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518055 China</u>, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified application

\boxtimes and which claims priority to	China patent application	2020308	1530'	12
and which claims priority to _ filed on $\underline{Dec29-44}$, 2020		-		

> Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 056700 FRAME: 0219

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

Yongshuai Wang

Yongshuai Wang

Yvelong Liao

Yuelong Liao

Name

202 , t. 24 Date 202 | , 6, 24

Date

Date

Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 056700 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 06/29/2021